MERIDIAN OIL

February 22, 1994

Sent Federal Express

Mr. William LeMay

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Meridian Qil Inc. Johnston A Com #5

1405'FNL, 875'FEL, Section 32, T-26-N, R-6-W - Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

APl # 30-039-25340
Dear Mr. LeMay:
Meridian Oil Inc. is applying for administrative approval of a non-standard location for the above
location in both the Mesa Verde and Dakota formations. This application for the referenced
location is due to terrain as shown on the topographic map and archaeology.

This well is planned as a Mesa Verde/Dakota dual, and application will be made to the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division to dual this well.

The following attachments are for your review:

1. Application for Permit to Drill.

2. Completed C-102 at referenced location.

3. Offset operators/owners plat and affadavit of notification..

4, 7.5 minute topographic map showing the orthodox windows for the north half dedication .
for both the Mesa Verde and Dakota, and enlargement of the map to define topographic
features.

5. If the well were directionally drilled to a standard bottom hole location, the economics

would be severely burdened due to the incremental directional drilling costs of $150,000.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset owners/ operators by certified mail with
a request that they furnish you with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to this office.

Sincerely,

i el A ced el
eggy Bradfield

Regulatory/Compliance Representative
encs.

WAIVER
hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil Inc.'s application for a non-
standard location for their Johnston A Com #5 as proposed above.
By: Date:

XC: Robert L. Bayless
Merrion Oil & Gas
The Wiser Oil Company
Meridian OQil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700
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Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department  {}}, COM. ‘ 5
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

e S KEI ﬁo (assngned by OCD on new weils)

J ,: -7 »4 -7 (-—(116/

1a. Type of Work 5. Indicate Type of Lease
DRILL STATE XX FEE _
1b. Type of Well Single Zone _X_ Muitiple Zone ___ 6. State Oll & Gas Lease No.
GAS E-291-49
2. Operator 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreemant Name
MERIDIAN OEL INC. Johnston A Com
3. Address & Phone No. of Operator 8. Well Number
PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 5

9. Pool Name or Wildcat

(505) 326-9700 Blanco MV/Basin Dk

4. Location of Weill 4a. Sec., Twn, Range, Mer.
Unit Letter H, 1405'FNL, 875'FEL Sec 32,T-26-N,R-6-W
4b. County-
Latitude 36° 26' 44", Longitude 107° 29' 03" Rio Arriba
. TO| . Formation . Rotary or Cable Tools -
7460 Mesa Verde/Dakota Rotary
13. Elevations (DF, FT, GR, Etc.) 14. Kind & Status Plug.Bond  15. Approx Date Work wii: Start-
6713'GR Statewide 4th quarter 1993
. rO| asing and Cementing Program
Size of Hole Csq.Size Weight/Ft. Setting Depth  Sacks of Cement Est.Top
12 1/4" 8 5/8" 32.3#% 200" 210 sx surf
7 7/8" 4 1/2" 11.6#/10.5# 7460' 1950 sx (?Ms surf

The North/2 of Section 32is dedicated to this well.
This gas is dedicated.

The Mesa Verde and Dakota formations will be completed and commingled.
Application will be made to the New Mexico Oil Conservation for commingling

| hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Authorized by: % %i /M’—: /- 453
.W.Caldwell,Regional Drilling Engineer
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MERIDIAN OIL INC

JOHNSTON A COM #5
OFFSET OPERATOR \ OWNER PLAT f '
Unorthodox Well Location i )
Township 26 North, Range 6 West . W V

1405' FNL
875' FWL.

1) Meridian Qil Inc

2) Meridian Qil Inc.,
Robert L. Bayless PO Box 168, Farmington, NM 87499 &

Merrion Qil & Gas Corp. PO Box 840, Farmington, NM 87499
3) Robert L. Bayless & Merrion Oil & Gas Corp.

4) Meridian Oil Inc &
The Wiser Oil Company PO Box 192, Sisterville, WV 26175




MERIDIAN OIL

Re: Meridian Oil Inc. Johnston A Com #5
1405'FNL, 875'FEL, Section 32, T-26-N, R-6-W - Rio Arriba County, New Mexico
API # 30-039-25340

i hereby certify that the following offset operators/owners have been mailed notification of our
application for non-standard location to drill the referenced well.

Robert L. Bayless
PO Box 168
Farmington, NM 87499

Merrion Oil & Gas Company
PO Box 840

Farmington, NM 87499
The Wiser Oil Company

PO Box 192
Sisterville, WV 26175

@%« 4 il hcce A

San Juan County
State of New Mexico

My commission expires August 17, 1996

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St.,, P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700
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February 22, 1994
Sent Federal Express

Mr. William LeMay

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Meridian Oil Inc. Johnston A Com #5

1405'FNL, 875'FEL, Section 32, T-26-N, R 6-W - Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

API| # 30-039-25340
Dear Mr. LeMay:
Meridian Qil Inc. is applying for administrative approval of a non-standard location for the above
location in both the Mesa Verde and Dakota formations. This application for the referenced
location is due to terrain as shown on the topographic map and archaeology.

This well is planned as a Mesa Verde/Dakota dual, and application will be made to the New
Mexico Qil Conservation Division to dual this well.

The following attachments are for your review:

1. Application for Permit to Drill.

2. Completed C-102 at referenced location.

3. Offset operators/owners plat and affadavit of notification..

4. 7.5 minute topographic map showing the orthodox windows for the north half dedication
for both the Mesa Verde and Dakota, and enlargement of the map to define topographic
features.

5. If the well were directionally drilled to a standard bottom hole location, the economics

would be severely burdened due to the incremental directional drilling costs of $150,000.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset owners/ operators by certified mail with
a request that they furnish you with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to this office.

Sincerely, .

( Z % ;}Wa&/%
eg'gyy radfield

Regulatory/Compliance Representative
encs.
WAIVER
hereb waives, objection to Meridian Oil Inc.'s application for a non-

stantard lezatier fy A Com #5 as proposed aboye.
By: o D> Date: .

Robert L. BayleSs
Merrion Oil & Gas
The Wiser Oil Company

Meridian Qil Inc., 3535 East 30th St.,, P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700
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MERIDIAN OIL

February 22, 1994
Sent Federal Express

Mr. William LeMay

New Mexico Qil Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Meridian Oil Inc. Johnston A Com #5

1405'FNL, 875'FEL, Section 32, T-26-N, R-6-W - Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

APl # 30-039-25340
Dear Mr. LeMay:
Meridian Qil Inc. is applying for administrative approval of a non-standard location for the above
location in both the Mesa Verde and Dakota formations. This application for the referenced
location is due to terrain as shown on the topographic map and archaeology.

This well is planned as a Mesa Verde/Dakota dual, and application will be made to the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division to dual this well.

The foltowing attachments are for your review:

1. Application for Permit to Dirill.

2. Completed C-102 at referenced location.

3. Offset operators/owners plat and affadavit of notification..

4, 7.5 minute topographic map showing the orthodox windows for the north half dedication
for both the Mesa Verde and Dakota, and enlargement of the map to define topographic
features.

5. If the well were directionally drilled to a standard bottom hole location, the economics

would be severely burdened due to the incremental directional drilling costs of $150,000.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset owners/ operators by certified mail with
a request that they furnish you with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to this office.

Sincerely, _
eggy Bradfield

Regulatory/Compliance Representative
encs.
WAIVER
MEREHON OLL 46A5 hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil Inc.'s application for a non-

standa ation f eir Johnston A Com #5 as proposed above
By: l“M Date: 9’3/( - Qg

XC: Robert L. Bayless
Merrion Oil & Gas
The Wiser Oil Company

Meridian Oil inc.. 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289. Telephone 505-326-9700




DI Y, )
&2

N
N./L.

N

il
VNI

/
N o /S NN C AR o/ol\/\l\/&
o 8 N \ D\
= 3 S N

99
y
7

pacay N T M

scromy s - 7
M 7 >N W TS

ot Nm\%
=4




Wiy

039 | | L L 5

e s ) P .
g = 0669/ o

S e e

4038

IR . ~6788

2730" |-

3
Q
o
oy
L0 o L —
- ~1]c e “ e
Hal - o | N . T
SR a, Gas Well . . 7
’MJ | Lot
L.'J
O -

;
P
:
1
i
{
'
&3
PN
‘\J
Lo
i
i
:

i

\

N\,
. T gme t . Rogie Canvon
~. 6234 . Pugiping Station

N
'

2



